Sit South First. Artesia. NM SS210
District rn
1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
2040 South Pacheco. Santa Fe, NM V505
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2040 South Pacheco
Santa Fe, NM 87505

RHODES YATES 7RIVERS-GAS (838.10)
** Proposed Pool Z
"Work Type Code
N
B Wea Type Code
G
" Cable/RflUxy
R
** Lease Type Code
s
" Ground Level Elevation
"Multiple
NO
" Proposed Depth.
4000* .
ForLaUiioa
YATES-7RIVERS
" Contractor
UNKNOWN
"Spud Date
WHEN APPROVED
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Deoth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
25' 20" NA 40' Redi-mix Surface
12V 8 5/8" | 24 750' 400 Sx. Surface
7 7/8" 5V 15.5 4000' 1000 Sx. Surface
I
" Describe the proposed protram. If this application is to DEE7SIS' or PLUG BACK jive the data aa the present productive zone and proposed new produerre
zone. Describe the blowout prevention program. IT aay. Use additional sheets if nrrrnary.
1. D r i l l 25" hole to 40'. Set 40' of 20" conductor pipe and cement to surface with
Redi-mix.
2. D r i l l 12V hole to 750'. Run and set 750' of 8.5/8" 24# J-55 ST&C casing. Cement
with 400 Sx. of Class "C" Halco Light + additives, t a i l i n with 200 Sx. of Class
"C" + kit flocele/Sx. + 2Z CaCl, circulate cement to surface.
3. D r i l l 7 7/8" hole to 4000'. Run and set 4000' of 5V 15.5// J-55 ST&C casing.
Cement i n two stages: 1st stage cement with 400 Sx. of Class "C" + 3# salt/Sx.,
flocele/Sx. 2nd stage cement with 600 Sx. of Class "C" Halco Light + 9# salt
Per Sx. + klr flocele/Sx. , circulate cement to surface.
OIL CONSERVATION DIVIŜ IÔ
HARTMAN EXHIBIT NO.
CASE NOS. 12015 & 12017
3 I hereby certify aforauiion jjvea above, is true and complete io the best
of my knowledge xnor belief. . (
Signwire: ^ ^ j ^ ^ X ^ j I Q ^ ^ A ^
OIL CONSERVATOR DIVISION
Approved by:
Printed mmci
Zeno F a r r i s
Title: Manager, Operations Administrat ion
Due: June 26. ?V=oe-. C Q 1 o "S /. A 1
™= DISTRICT 1 SUPERVISOR
4nN o fi m E^ptnuoo Date
C x c s a a a s off * r
DISTRICT I
t . . . mmm 1MB. S*»W. XM U U 1 - 1 M S
DISTRICT II
r.0. Drawer BO. ArtaaU. KM SS211-0719
DISTRICT DT
1000 S i* Bruce R d , Axtee. NV 87*10
DISTRICT IV
r.o. B«X 20M. swu r*. rat S7so«-2osa
State of New Mexico
k a u n l i an4 Vacant ;
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
F o r m C - 1 0 2
Hsriaed February 10, l g M
Submit ta AjrproprUU District MOcs
Stata Lau« - 4 Copies
F M Loses - 3 Capias
^AMENDED REPORT
API Number Pool Code
83810
Pool Name
RHODES YATES-7RIVERS GAS
Propet Lj Code
' -22874